
Santa Rosa City Schools Contracts

Summary of Contracts (>$15,000) October 8, 2025 Cost 

Total Cost of Contracts:

1 $960,000.00

$960,000.00

Fagen, Friedman & Fulfrost LLP         

Contract Details on Subsequent Pages



Contract
Number: 1

Vendor Service Provided to the following sites or individuals

Department / Person Submitting
Contract Cost Length of Contract Object Code Funding Source

One-Time
Funds Restricted Unrestricted

Description of Services Consideration Evaluation and Metrics

Contract Type
New Renewal Addendum 

Board Meeting
Date:
October 8, 2025

Fagen, Friedman & Fulfrost
LLP

District-Wide 

Business Services / Luz Cazares $960,000.00 September 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026

5810 Multiple Funds

Legal Services provided for general SRCS business
and legal counsel on Bond related issues e.g.
contracts, change orders, and bids.  Bond legal
fees will be appropriately charged to the
respective bond measures (C,G,I, or L).

N/AThis is an addendum agreement to continue
service with Fagen, Friedman & Fulfrost, LLP
(F3) for these services.

The original agreement was approved by the
Board on August 13, 2025 and estimated at
$920,000. This addendum is amending our
contract term to reflect a flat monthly rate of
$80,000 rather than being based on a hourly
rate for attorney fees.

Flat Rate - $80,000/month


	10.8 Summary of Contracts Table - Google Sheets
	10.8 Summary Sheet - Contract_MOU

